
Week 

commencing 
8th September 15th September 22nd September  29th September 6th October 

Rule Drop the ‘e’ when 

adding ‘ing’ 

Words ending with ‘ly’ ‘i’ before ‘e’, except after 

‘c’, when the sound is ‘ee’ 

Double the final 

consonant when adding a 

suffix which begins with a 

vowel 

-cious or -tious 

 

 love – loving 

give – giving 

take – taking 

move – moving 

drive – driving 

make – making 

smile – smiling 

dance – dancing 

have – having 

taste – tasting 

sadly 

madly 

safely 

surely 

family 

cuddly 

quickly 

lightly 

lovely 

wisely 

shield 

field 

thief 

chief 

brief 

grief 

piece 

view 

fierce 

fiercely 

pop – popper 

thin – thinnest 

flop – flopped 

hop – hopping 

grab – grabbed 

rub – rubbed 

hug – hugged 

forbid – forbidden 

clap – clapping 

drum – drummer 

 

vicious 

precious 

delicious  

malicious 

spacious 

ambitious 

pretentious 

infectious 

 

Week 

commencing 
13th October 3rd November 10th November 17th November 24th November 

Rule ‘tion’ sounds like 

‘shun’ 

‘ight’ sounds like ‘ite’ 

or ‘ate’ 

‘ible’ or ‘able’? 

 

‘ough’ 

 

double consonants 

 

 friction 

fiction 

fraction 

function 

mention 

direction 

invention 

reduction 

solution 

operation 

eight 

bright 

flight 

sight 

fight 

night 

light 

tight 

tonight 

right 

lovable 

movable 

available 

cable 

comfortable 

vegetable 

changeable 

horrible 

possible 

terrible 

plough 

cough 

trough 

enough 

thought 

sought 

fought 

bought 

nought 

ought 

 

address 

attic 

mammal 

disappoint 

different 

accept 

official 

corridor 

squabble 

difficult 



 


